TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		06/18/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnold Logistics, LLC		
Street Address:	4410 Industrial Park Road		
City:	Camp Hill		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17011		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1814529	ARNOLD LOGISTICS	
Registration Number:	2788242	A ARNOLD LOGISTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)451-4220 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

dsegal@gibsondunn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, 15th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03263-01350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Segal
Signature:	/david a. segal/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0618**

06/19/2007

900079654

Date:

Total Attachments: 2 source=wellsfargoArnold Logisticsrelease#page1.tif source=wellsfargoArnold Logisticsrelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0619

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. refers to the Credit Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2006, among Arnold Logistics, LLC, Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Grantor"), Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), and the lenders from time to time party thereto, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in and to certain registered intellectual property.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Agent does authorize and direct, without further notice, the United States Patent and Trademark Office to release the security interest filings granted by Grantor in favor of the Agent with respect to the Trademarks described in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Date:

Name: Titlex

JASON L. WEIGHTER VICE PRESIDENT

Address:

Wells Fargo, National Association Financial Sponsors Group 1455 Ross Avenue, Suite 4560 Dallas, TX 75202

Facsimile:

(717) 730-5255

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0620

Exhibit A

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Security Interest Recorded on	Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame
Arnold Logistics, LLC	ARNOLD LOGISTICS	1,814,529	Received and Recorded 11/08/2006	3424/0927
Arnold Logistics, LLC	A ARNOLD LOGISTICS	2,788,242	Received and Recorded 11/08/2006	3424/0927

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0621